-
4
BT168E
MMBT168E
800V
BT168G
MMBT168G
Cathode

①
IGT  Class
■ Product Model Reference & Naming【产品型号参考及型号命名】
IGT
　■ 产品概述: 采用TO-92塑封直插式封装形式
　■ 产品特征: 具有灵敏门极触发性能，用于直接连接微控制器，逻辑IC和低功耗门极触发电路
　■ 产品特征: 5~200uA的宽触发电流选择（IGT）；
　■ 产品特征: 高于600V以上的VDRM/VRRM；　0.8A的负载电流；　结温Tj：-40~110℃
　■ 产品特征: 开通时间快，IGT温度特性好；dv/dt高，抗干扰能力强；产品质量优，可靠性高
　■ 主要用途: 点火电路、保护电路、负离子发生器、照明镇流电路
　■ 代替型号: P0102DA、P0102MA、BT149B、BT149D、BT149G、BT169D、BT169G
BT168 Series
K (1)
A (2)
G (3)
TO-92
SOT-23-3L
1
1
2
2
3
3
0.8A Series SCR:0.8A高灵敏度单向可控硅【产品参数规格书】 High Sensitive SCRs
BT168 Series
VTM
PGM
Tj=110℃, tp=20µS
■ABSOLUTE RATINGs (Limiting Values)【额定值参数】
IT(RMS) TC=60℃
Tj=25℃, tp=10mS
On-State RMS Current
Peak Non-Repetitive Surge Current
IGM
--ITM=1A, tp=380µS, Tj=25℃
VD=2/3VDRM, RGK=1KΩ, Tj=110℃ 10
VD=VDRM, VR=VRRM
Peak Forward On-State Voltage
Tj=25℃
0.8
3
t=10mS
tp=20µS, TJ=110℃
TJ=110℃
Max
IT=50mA
Tj=25℃
Storage Temperature Range
PG(AV)
I2t
VDRM
VRRM
dI/dt
Forward Peak Gate Power
--
75-- --
℃/W
BT168_Series SCRs
第2页　共5页
HAOHAI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Thermal Resistance−Junction−to−Case
µA
IDRM
0.2
--
IGT --
Gate Non-Trigger Voltage
--

A/µs
-40~+110
600~800见产品型号参考及型号命名
See Reference Feature Description
Critical rate of rise of on-state current 50
VD=12V,  RL=33ΩGate Trigger Voltage
VD=VDRM,  Tj=110℃
FIG.3: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles
FIG.6: Relative variations of gate trigger
current, holding current and latching current
versus junction temperature
FIG.5: Non-repetitive surge peak on-state current
for a sinusoidal pulse with width tp<10ms, and
corresponging value of I t
FIG.4: On-state characteristics (maximum
values)
1                                                                                                 10                                                                                         100                                                                                                             1000
Number of cycles0
2
ITSM (A) ITM (A)
VTM (V)
0                                                                1                                                                 2                                                                3                                                                 4                                                                5
1
8
0.1
Tj=25℃
Tj=Tjmax
tp(ms)
0.01                                                                                  0.1                                                                                               1                                                                                                                               10
ITSM (A), I t (A s)
-40                                                                            0                                                                                40                                                                          80                                                                    120
IGT,IH,IL(Tj)/IGT,IH,IL(Tj=25℃)
0.0
0.5
1.5
2.0
3.0
4
6
8
I t2
2
22
ITSM
IH&IL
1.0
2.5
Tj(℃)
IGT
One cycle
tp=10ms
0.1
1
10
100
FIG.1 Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
IT(RMS) (A)P(w)